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perrBy Fon zonme vARance 7 ,
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ; ; :
i L ® ® ® ® f

To™E

HE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: | I
stuate n Bultimore ‘Raysond 5, Blake, Jr. and Charles Ross Carosza, T/A | | |
harect, 1o @ Chesapeske Jolnt Venture logal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTION BEFORE he Chesapeoke loint Venturs = #77-206-XA 2.
County and which is descrided In the description and plat atiached hereto and made a part hereol, | ;.om_,.uomn.mm.via.a s |
i VARIANCE from Section 1802.28.  : INTY BOARD OF APFEALS | |
Tereby petition for & vm;ﬁﬂ: M‘_MA%.%LBJ.&‘_ Y e (506V.82 and 217.3) of the o | |
imore ] n I change i or building and
1o s it o - ettt s A b0 oo o setcs bl - \ Ligholiodsbindiiubin s onlihi
4 N/S Ponnsylvania Avenve 100° 5 BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ roof lines, including porches, except o re |
AT W. of Central Avarve | quired by Baltimere County regulations. |
9th District 1 No. 77-206-XA | i |
The Chasapecke Joint Venture 2. All parking shall be in the rear of the building. |
of the Zoning Regutations of Baitimore Caunty, (o (he Zoning Law of Ballimare County; for the Petitioner 5 |
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) | 3. Access to the parking shall bs from the olley of the
i i T I | rear of the building.
{ating Building - Practical Difficulty
il 2 OPIRION, 4. Anmysiges, identifying the oceupont, sholl be attached
This case comes befors this Board on an appeal fram o decition of the o the bullding,

and 3 for  Special Exception, under the 5234 Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of
and/or_Dffice Bullaing

Zoning Commissioner gronting the requasted special exception and varionce,  The | Any appsal from this decision must be in aceordance with Rules B-1 thr

property involved is currently improved with o two and one-half story brick building, and 312 of the Morylond Reles of Procedwe.

it locoted on the north side of Pennsylvonia Avenue approximately 100 feet west of Central |
ibed by Zoning Regulations. Avenve, in the Ninth Election District of Baltimore County. g';m‘jfmlg:;%gﬂ GP:EAL‘
posting, ete., upon filing of this
zoning regulations and restrictions of The subject site is presently zoned D.R. 16 and used as oportments.  The

Petitioner wishes to use the site os an owner occupied imsurance offics.  There are tc,\ ’l:.nw - 7&1‘0@
William T, Hackelt, Acting Chairman

presently several office wes in the general area.

z

Address__ 7400 York Raad....
land 21204

THE Crriemmmce gD Without reviewing in detail al| the testimeny introduced at this heering,
Address___7400 York Road

Towson, Maryland 21204

but corsidering same, it is the opinion of this Board that oll requirements of Section 502.1

QRBER RECEIVED FOR FILING

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations have been satisfied and, therefore, the p] ‘
Froiustants Afiorney special exception should be granted, subject 1o restrictions agreed upon by the Profestants + 1 in WJJJ‘L e
= i
= and the Petitianer. It should also be noted that 1.D.C..A. approval wes granted for the ot A 'ﬁé
ORDFRED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County, this_ - 3md-—— =
'ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this___ 3P ___ subject sin
% circulation through- 3
mwummdmw.hmmd—::d 5 f 4 = L 197T. tat the o ol SiH o ORDER
ut Balimore Couaty, st property be posted, and tht he publc hesnag be m"""' e : required by Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- -
Coalotonr of Baiaas cos: ' e 164, iy S PRRS : ! S0 B Coy i yepty o poat e B s b R ity i Forh bl i ot 0 oG OB, 1 b, 100 g6y
197 T, ai - 200lock f i 2

/ﬁ /7/ of October, 1979, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the Order of the
/1% W&-’

Zoning Commissioner, dated April 15, 1977, is affirmed, and thet the specicl excaption

and voriance petitioned for, be and the same are hereby GRANTED, subject o the

following restrictions:

43180 ® ® sRByone countr, uai®iivp
@aunty Baarh of Apprals
Room 219, Court Hovss
Towson, Meryland 21204

Octaber 10, 1979

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

April 15, 1977 Tetition for Special Ezeeption for 0ffices and Ofice
Puilding.
r Sida Yards,
= Averzii Y00 feet ¥est of Central Ave,

tue, faymond 5. Blake,Jr. snd Charles
Mrs. Mary E. Ginn
406 Homerest Road e E
Towson, Md, 21204 R

Mr. Raymond 8. Blake

Tae Chesapsake Joiat Veatura
7400 York Road

Towson, Marylaad 21204

@ point cistent 100.0 fuet meesured wo

s alang Pennsylvania Avanue From

Tedneedoy, April 13, 1977 (10:00 A

Re: Case No. 77-206=XA
The Chesapeake Joint Venture

Patitionalor Special Fxception and
i o Spdeial Rmmepn tts lntersestlon with the sest slos sral Averus, trence leaving said

N/S of Peansyivacia Aveane, 100" W

of Avenge - 9th Election District
The Chesspeske Joint Venture -
Fetitioner

NO. 77-206-XA (Item No. 202)

plece of beginning and running enc bl

tra norzh side of

Dear Mrs. Ginn:

Pernsylvania Avenus (1] larsn 78 gesress 00 seconds Wess £3.00

1s suggested, however, that io
3, ary speaial exception for
8 to the comversion of

e use wald be agpropriste.
Tmance with the Tow 110y
office upe granted here should be
the existing dwelling,

Enclosed herewith is o copy of the Opinion and Order possed
today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled case .

Feac thance leaving the nortn éide of sald Fennsylvania Avenue mnd rumning

Dassais Biskns for @ line of divisizn (2] horsh 14 degrees 00 mirutes 00 sesonds East 150.0

1have this date passed my Order ia the above captioaed mattar bu Fest £o che ssuth sice of & 20 Foot alley thence running and binding slong

accordance with the sttached.

Very truly yours,

the soutn side of sale allay (2] South 76 cegress 00 mindtes 00 seconcs East

Very truly yours,

/s

S. ERIC DI NENNA L
Zoals

50.00 Feet tneice leavins ssid 20 foot allesy and rumming For a line cfdivision

Worslla . Gerver
€4) Soutr 14 cegrees 00 minutes 00 Aeting Direstor of Planntng

segtnning.

Enel,

Containing 0.172 scres of | n¢, mors or less

SED; ne

ce: Mrs. Cynthia W. Herriott
M. and Mrs. John H. Engel
s, Dorothy B. Pettijohn
Mr, Colvin Kobso
The Chesapeake Joint Venture
John W. Hession, Il, Esquire
John . Raine, Ill, Esquire

This description has baen prepared For

Atiacaments

MOE intandec 5 be used For soaveyance.

cet Joha W, Hesslan, Lil, Esquire
People's el

Mr. Calvin Kobsa
421 Charles Street Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 Mr. 1. D. Seyffert

Mr. J. G. Howell
Board of Education




" - =

‘N-Vphpﬁ-':-&m!m. a0d public hearing on the sbove pelition

d e by reason of the finding of facts $hat strict compliance with

~ the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result in practical diffi
mressonsble bardablp upen the Pettionsr,

®

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of May, 1977, a copy of the aL.ave
Order was mailed o Mr. Raymond S. Bloks, Kunsas City Lifle Insurance Compony,
7400 York Rood, Towsen, Merylond 21204, Pe‘ifioner; John W. Hessian, 1, Pecple’s
Counsel for Baltimore County, County Office Bullding, Towson, Maryland 21204; and

= BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

N/S of Pernsylvania Avenve, 100° Wof OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Central Avenue, 9t Election District

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
AND VARIANCES

‘the sbovs Varisnce should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of_the 7'
the Variance requested not adversely affecting the health, safety, and

THE CHESAPEAKE JOINT VENTURE,
Petitioners + Cose No. 77-206-XA (ltem No. 202)

Mrs. Kay Tumer, President, Southland Hills Impravement Association, 618 West
(Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204; Alexander 1. Lewis, IIl, Esquire,

Bragrat

e of the community, nv-ﬂmn-;_q‘gn wide yard of 5.8 feet on the

e e sfficsn should be granted.
munmmtmn—.u..lfa

side and 10.05 feet on the west nide instead of the required 25 foet should ORDER FOR APPEAL

ranted.

land 21204
Mr, Commissioner: 311 Alobama Road, West Tawson, Mary!

aforementioned
"ﬁm!..m: h‘mdlr:-l b 1 with o toke an appeal on behalf of the Protestants listed be low from the

. 1. noaffices to hhﬁhﬂlh

15 ORDERED by the Zosing Commissiooer of Baltimore County this __ /.37

e 0, 08 R,

Mary Elizdbeth Ginn

decision of the Bepesps Zoning Commissioner in the cbove-entitled matter, under date
wecAREIL_ 197 T that the hervin Petition for the aforementioned Variance

be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject

ire to be utllined 5. .nmnxu. site plan by
2hulﬁemindmnuqndldlq

ofApril 15, 1977, | the County Board of Appeals and wish you to forward all popers

QRBER RECLIVED FOR Fi

in connection therewith to said Board for hearing.

¢/
Pyl e llochh "2.4
Moy zlm &im U

et Ioum, Maryland 21204
825-030

DATE,

}ﬂqa—-—u—-—cm

Pursuant to the advertisement. posting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reason of.

Pursuant to the advertisement, pasting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of.

s 2 W Liiacss

Mrs, Cynthia W, Herriott

504 Highland Avenue

West Towson, Maryland 21204
7033

the above reclassifieation should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Speeia] Exception shoald NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, this. ... fhe above Variance should NOT' BE GRANTED.

o

iy
_, 197 __, that the sbove re-classification be and the same s hershy
DENIED ard that the sbove described property or area be and the same is herohy continued as and
to remain a. ~zone; and/or the Special Exception for_. :
be and the same is hereby DENIED

AI! Hlﬁ-llnd Arm
West Towson, Maryland 21204
821-7697

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
and

PETITION FOR VARIANCE . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
N/ of Pennsylvania Ave, 100' W of
Centrel Ave., 9th District + Cose No. 77-206-XA

CHESAPEAKE JOINT VENTURE, Petitioners
azEen

GALYIMORE COUNTY

ICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
70\\/50N MARYLAND 21204
494:3353

7400 YORK ROAD
(@ BLAKE, FLAX & CAROZZA INSURANCE, INC. | 1ousor, maimaro 21204

s T R e o (LT

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commisioner: \s
WILAM £ Hamt

Pursuant to th: authorify contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County 20nNG c”wwsgﬂg

w29

April 22, 1977
Charter, | hersby enter my appearance in this praceeding. You are requested fo notify

me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafer designated therefars, o :2::.::.:.
Baltinol

Tovson, Maryiand’ 21206

Rugust 22, 1979

and of tha possage of any praliminary or final Order in connaction therewith.

Apral 27, 1977

Yalter 4. Reiter, Jr., Bequire Re: Ferftion for Specisl Exception and

> - Chaizman, Beltistre County
gl P Lz ) nJ ) $oard af Appesls He. S, Eric Dieol /S of Pennaylvania Avenue, 100%
Room 219, Courthouse of Gentral Avanue = deh Election

Charles E. Kountz, Jr. 2 Job W, Hessian, 1 Towion, Muryiend 21200 District

Deputy People’s Counsel Counsel Tovaon, Raryland 21204 The Chesapeake Jotnt Ventures
County Office Building ERi Case Wo. T7-206-XA (Item ¥o. 207 p : Resitisoen
Towson, Maryland 21204 g e g i ar) Rei ::::"1:» for Speclal Exception and No. 17-200-XA (Ltem No. 202)
494-2188 - 9th District B/5 of Feanaylvania Avenje, 100 Desr Mr. DiNenna:

‘va', 1 int Vanture of Central 9th Election
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7th day of April, 1977, o copy of the TDCA Moo T2-2%X stric gederstand shat you have as of April 13, 1971 geanced the spectnl

t
Chesapeake Joint Venture -
Fetitloner

No. 77-206-XA ( Ktes No. 202 )

Dear Kr. Rotter: Tot atPaee ok Pl Abiny Beabisoct: Fivpetiys. e propecty ct
gropery on the Vest 5ids 4ed 16 1r not wy danie togemids 8 .rluey acreen
o

between the two propertics.

0

aferegoing Order wos meiled to Mr, Charles R, Carozzo, Chesapeoks Joint Venturs,

The bove-cantianed matter has been procosssd and enslossd
7400 Yodk Rood, Towson, Maryland 21204, Petitioners. herewith, plesse ind & copy of IDCA Applicatisn for Spe i

Dear Mr. DiNenss:
(03 73-2234). The application aigned by Joun ». 50 =t e ety L
E Planning and Secratary to the Baltimors County Pl Boari 1 Lianee with your order of A  enclosin uf Yo Jpemchivi
\ T il e etararia i by o B arctse 3 1y 20 g compliance with your ordar of April 13, 197, 1 su enclosiog four (&) Hino TV Jpemchivt
{ Fiaested Special Byseption Goes ouniorm 4o the requiressnte of Subssntivn s et
<03 22-15.1 (£) of Baltimors County Code, 1968, 208 sedylvaita Avinin
{1ohn W. Hessian, 11l Towson, Maryland 21204

Very trily yours,

patghbor to the Ve
1 Cetortay & Tether Bhi Tia: Srisdestt co that effect.

. VILLIAM £, HOMOND
#1170y Zoning Commisaioner Thank you for your favorable considerstion fa chis case. — BR3977ay
Bl fron e, ) : s ‘
vE/ay no e - -
3 ond 57 Blake, Jr,
| cor Raymond S, Blaks, Rt iy
: Chosspeake Joint Venture RSBiset
SJOHEV. Besdian, III, Bsq.
Zx8,
g8 3 &2
E
TE =
e
E & E‘é |
227z
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waren: @Gouc Clemware, e o st ____________________

sewen: [mic Clomware, Tvoe of svsTew _

.~ S

1 CONTIY TAT TME ABOVED INFORMATION 15 TRUE ANO ACCURTE TO THE BEST OF MY NNOWLEDRE N0

s vl A

APPUCANT, LESSER OR CONTRAGT PURCHASER LEsaL
soomens S48 _ SO Tl e St
_ZEwion_ Pqnysind ey

o ramoum soune s ceremanes o 7. —/7.~ 2 7 _rwar e morosen
’7 sorn/ e covcon o &Y )
67PN ;Z s S . [

® [ ] SUITE 404
@D SLAKE FLAX, CAROZZA & CARROLL INS, INC. I ——
UFE o AUTO & FIRE © THUT o MANMG + HOMCWWGRS o+ SONGE | 825.2700

HAND DELIVERED  7/5/79

July 5, 1979

M. walter Reiter
Crairman

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Room 219, Court House
Towson, Meryland 21204

Re: Ciesapeske Joint Venture
Case No. 77-206-XA

Dear Mr. Reiter:
O June 26, 1979 T sent to you a letter signed by the appealants in the above case.
At that time one of the signatures on the letter was miasing due to the fact thac
Mrs. Cynthia W. Herrioct was out of town.

Mre. Herriott has subsequently signed & separate letter dated June 27, 1979 which
is enclosed. You will note that she likewise has agreed to dismiss the appeal.

In effect this now means that ail the individuals who oppenled the Zoning Comniasioners
sraating of a special exception for offices have now agreed to dimmiss their appeal

Very truly yours,

Vi e

RSB: JLE -

st i b b kil

’um- SUBDIVISION REVIEW CQONTS DATE:__ July 3, 1973
™

Ellsworth N. Diver, P,
" CRIeT; Burosu of EjTreseTRg

' “ PLAN
FROJECT WAME: _ Blake-carosza Property | ratmuer PLaN
FROJEST YUMESR; _PiP MO, 79-23x !r:mrm LAY
10ATTON gmmm LY

DISTRICT: 9ca

Pennsylvania Avemie

[T

FIAL PLAT

This application for special exseption (N>, 79-23X) was received by the Developers
Design Approval Section on June 21, 1979, and we comnent as follows;

Mater: (Towson Pourth Zone of Water Service) Grban Area

Thore ia a public d-inch water main in Pennsy vanis fvenuc. Thers are no
problems reportad with water service in the arca. This property is within the
Urban-Rural Demarcation Line end in an ares ussignated "Exisiing Service® on
Baltimore County Water Plan W-16B, as amendod. As the raquosted change in use
1 not adversely affect tha systes, this project is recosmended for appreval,

Sanitary Sever: (Towson Branch - Roland Run - Jones Falls Interseptors, Mt. Wasiington
Flume - Jones Falls Sewage Pusping Station - Back River Waste Wate
Treatment Flant) Mt. Washington FPlume 27.00 mgd, restsicted to

14.48 mgd

There 18 public B-inch sanitary sewerage within tha alley 3djasent to this property.
Ho dry weather flow problams are reported in the area. This property is within th
designsted "Bxisting Service" on Baltimors
As the requestsd change in use will not
adversely affect the system, this projest is rocomended for approval.

Stom brains:

{Towson fun = Roland Run - take Rolard - Jones Falls - Pavapeco Run =
Chesapeake Bay)

Thers are known flooding problome dowmstross, As the Petitioner indic

peoposed increase of onsite imp vicus aron of les than 11,000 square £aet, no
opereciable increase of 100-yoar ceaign «tom janoff is anticipated; thurerirs, ihis
£roject 13 zecomnended for approvol. Estimatad 100-yesr design stors munaf’ increase
of 0.63 afs.

O

KILLSWORTH M,
Ciiief, buraw

June 27, 1979

Mr. Walter Reiter

Chatrman

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
Room 219, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Chesapeake Joint Venture
ase No. 77-206-1A

Bear Mr. Refter:

have in your file a letcer dated June 26, 1979, signed by Nre. Mary
Giom, Mr. John H. Engel, Mrs. Carol G. Engel and Hrs. Barothy B. Pecciiohn

sgresing to dismiss the appeal to the special exception for offices glven to
402 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204.

My signature appeared on the original order as one of the appaalants.
Sinee 1 uss out of town on June 26, 1979, I was unable to sign the above
letter. Please use this lecter as offfcial notice that I likeulze have agreed
to dismiss the appeal provided the conditions as set forth in the June 26, 1979
letter are net.

Sincerely,
G prchias Vo Keandarss
Cynz‘ 1a W. Herriott

504 Highland Avenue
Touson, Maryisnd 21206

@

1OCATION: _ [ s vy yimin

IDCA Analysis

Rego ion 7

Chasspeake Jolat Venture
404 Tnvestment Butlding
Touson, Maryland 21204
Hay 31, 1878

Me, Valter Rtder
Chatraan of the Board
County Soard of Agpeals
Court House
Towaon, Maryland 21204

Re: Cane Mo, 77-205-XA
The Chesspesks Jolnt Venturs

Aveoer

ar Chatemsn Rider

1Eove 2480 {5 scheduled for hearing bafors the Bal

Appeals on Thursday, June 15, 1078 ]

Zontny, Comntagfener of Balttsore C
Excep: lon for Off

» an appeal for
endared on

{acre County Board of
e =

Mg

Auvcooe AJG/’PA leal"b

1) Nearest Arterisl Intersection 8.) SuEy
) a) Level of Service

. C p/’ﬂ/‘v{’

2) Trip Gemersticn frvm Site SH4LE Friy %# L 42 ey
8) Proposed Level of Serrice

C

3) Proposed Rouds Inprovesents Frograzmed for Construction Within Next
Tvo Years.

the docisfon wa Zoatng Comnisatoner

el

L TT /L
Approvalr __f <4 St

RECEIVED ;

JuL o2 1m

OFFICE OF
PLANNING & ZONiNC

Gl gfifav

163 am

Juen 19, 1979
Page 2

o
B

b

no

1.0,

WWED
A

Room 219, Court Hous
Touson, Marylard 21704

Dear ¥r. Reiter:

A letter to that effect is atcacl
the Assocfation,

It a
ve are before
Towson Neighborkood Assoc

® ® 0 4ot
BLAKE, FLAX, CAROZZA & CAl . oot sonpind
KE & CARROLL INS, INC. | omnti ouome| Ike to susgest that since the appeal has been withdrsve, thar the ariginal order
e e ———— ey a5 #igned by e, Dinenna on April 15, 1977 b alloved ro’seoms, g

In the first place, the 1.0.C.A. £
forms used by each county department fo
Heartng,

=5 would be e
Tune 19, 1979 omms would be a toral duplicate to the

T their comment prior to the Zonins

€. falter metter, IE however, my logte cannot averc
atrman 1.0.C.A, approval, then I must r
altimore County Brard of Appeals Ploase let me hear from you at yoor.

ome the "red tape" and we st{ll must have
4 Postponement of the fune 27, 1979 hearing.
rliest convenlence.

Very truly yours,

/// 2 4

" iymond 5. lake, 7

Fle: 402 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
Touson, Maryland 21204
Rearing: June 27, 1979

RSB:seb :
enct
OhaPrtl 15, 1977, the zoning Commfsxloner of Baltimore County granted

spectal exception for offizes at the wove property,

Shortly thereafter, the West Towson Neighborhood Association filed am

use. As & fesult of the appeal it became necessary
+A. Plan with the Depattment of Zonin,
fore the Baltimore County Board of Appeals.

On June 15, 1979, the Ves

t Towson Nefghborhood Asiociation, ~5a sgreed
withdrav thelr opposition

o the special exception granted on April 15, 1977,
hed and signed by John . Pyle, President of

Enowing that the hearing before the
avay (June 27, 1979)

of AT
To

the 1..c

very upset. ALl of the forms were completed and hand
tment prior to the April 26, 1979 hearing before the
forms n someonie's desk for 40 - 50

€ or
logged n. 1 received an apology over the phone and
explanacion other than that they were sorry for the delay. "

Due to the delay caused by che Zoning Departsent, there is na way that an
+C-A. approval will be avatilable for the hearing u

cheduled for June 27, 1979.

Ppears to me that ve are noc
the County

thed up n "red tape". The only reason that
“oard of Appeals {u because of the appeal of the W
{ation hich has nov withdrawn their appeal. I would

Y 40ARD
|t AnPEALS

couN

2 lsem'n
0
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‘J baimmore county

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE Tom No. 202 ‘nmﬂmnlamm

Mr. Charles R. Carozza ofice of pianning and zaning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Yage's TOWSON, MARY! AND 21208 (30436 3211 March 21, 1977
SR | April 6, 1977

couTyorrcr moG e : THORNTON M MOURING, PE
G ek W ORECTOR

Treren, erioed 1504

Nicholdt B, Mr. Charles R. Carozza

| e GEREEE | Chesapeake Joint Venture

This property was the subject of a previous zoning hearing
Case 75-198-RXA in which requests to reclassify this property
froma D.R.5.5 to a D.R.16 zone, a Special Exception for officc
. 7400 York Road use, and a Variance to expand the existing structure were denied.
Chaimes Towson, Maryland 21204 With the sdoption of the new county wide zoning maps. this site
resy was rezoned to its current D. R. 16 status and the proposal at this
RE: Special Exception k Variance Petition time is to convert the existing structure to offices with no new
ravor Item No. 202 expansion, - Item 4202 (1976-1977)
EERING Chesapeake Joint Venture - Petitioner Sroperty Ovner, Chesapeake Joint Venture

o M. Eric 5. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
L R Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimere County Office Building

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Mr. 5. Erie DiNenna
Zoning Comeissicner
County Orfice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204 Deor M. DiNenna:

Comments on ltem 1202, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting, Morch 15, 1977, ore as follows
oeparmuess o

TRAFFIC EXGIELARG
STATE ROADS CoMMISSION

sunEAy OF
E PRLVERTION

MEALTH DEPARTMEST

pipusTIAL
DEVELOPMENT

Dear Mr. Carozea:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the
Plans submitted with the above referenced petition and has made
an on site field inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriate-
ness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all partics
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the develop-
ment plans that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
with as to the approp of the requested
zoning.

The subject property, currently improved witha 2 1/2 story
brick apartment building and existing three car brick garage in the
rear, is located on the north side of Pennsylvania Avenue approxi-
mately 100" west of Central Avenve. Froperties surrounding this
site to the east, north, and west are improved with detached dwell-
ings while property immediately to the south across Pennsylvania
Avenue are improved with dwellings that have been converted to
offices.

As indicated in the comments of the Office of Project and
Development planning, access to the site as well as the proposed
parking area do not meet normal standards,

Since formal written comments were not available from the
Bireau of Engineering and the Department of Traffic Engincering,
it is my suggestion that you personnally contact Mr. Fred Ringger
4t 494-3754 and Mr. Mike Flanigan at 494-3554 in order to solicit
their comments on this propo:

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the en-
closed filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date nnd time,
which will be held not less than 30 nor more than 30 days after
the date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the
near future.

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Acting Chairman, Zoning
Plans Advisory Committee

NBG:tk

ce: Mz, Jerome Shuman
Professional Enginesr
4790 Byron Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

/5 pennsylvania Ave. 100 W. Central Av.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 16

Froposed zoming, Special Exception for offices and
variance to permit side yards of 5'8% and 10° in lieu
of the required 25'.

Acres; OD: District: 9th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments arc furnished in regard tc the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Comittee in connectic. with the subject item.

Genes

ts were supplisd in connaction with the Zoning Advisory Comsittes review
of this site for Item #13 Zoning Cycle VIII {October 1974 - April 1975). Those
comments are applicable and are referred to for your consideration. In addition,
the alleyways in this area are being subjected to mOTe intensive use as & result
of the transition in land use.

Additional fire hydrant protection is required in the vicinity.

DONALD W, TUCKER, P.E.
Acting chief
Bureau of Enginsering

DT EAM: PR
cci 3. Tremner
W. Runchel
-1 Koy Sheet
38 NE 1 Pos. Shest

NE 10 A Topo
70 & 70A Tax Meps

tty Owner; Chesapeoke Joint Venture
Location: N/S Pennsylvonia Avenve 100' W Central Ave
Existing Zoning: D.R.16

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for offices and veriance to permit side yard of 5'8% and

10" in lieu of the required 25"
Acres: 0,172
District: 9th

This offiee hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments

are not intended to indicate the eppropriateness of the zaning in question, but are fo ossure that

all parties are mede awore of plans or problams with regerd 1o development plans that may have o
ing on this petition.

The access to the property is inadequate.

The parking area does not meet standards os fo width of driveway and turn-oround areas.

iF the upper floors are to be sed for medicol offices the parking reatio would have fa be increased

1o @ rate of | space for each 300 square feet of floor, The use of the basement should be indicated

on the site plan,

Vary truly yours,

YV

Tobo L. Winbley
Plonrer 111
Project and Development Planning




CEe ) . BOARD OF EDUCATION
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01 438 381

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
March 23, 1977 JOHN D SEYFFERT z

e Karch

DIRECTOR W, 2977 Date: March 15, 1977

Mr. 5. Eric Dilienns, Zoaing Comsissioner

Office of Planning and Boning Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
April 14, 1977 County Office Building Zoning Comnissione

T
Towson, Maryland 2120k Baltimore County. Ofﬁﬁ: Building
Towsen, Maryland

Doar Me. DiNennat
Daar Xr.

DiNenna: i

Comments on Ttes § 202 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, March 15, 1977

Mestiang At ::75“::212 e Ak Afvinesy Semnities "nl:hm-nﬂ 21204 R Z-hC.TPnsting OfiT MEPEN 8, 177,
s » o
FProperty Ovner: Chesspeake ioln: v-nun
Property owser:  Chesspeske Jotac Vestute gl et L o Testars T tingi AL - 1001 V, Central Ave. RE: Item No: 202
cation ylvanis Ave. 100" . e Property Gwner:  Chesapeake Joint Venture
1oeation: WS Pennsylvania Avenus 100 W. Central Avenus =
AN g-:n;n Ave. ‘”:/mi p.n 16 Proposed Zoning: mb-e ) sru'-u:a ng ::r::- -:lm u«sn.:"mes t side Locution: rlus l-enn-ylvmu Ave, 100" K. Central Avenue
ng Zonin . m:jm for offices and variance to permit antia Present: Zaw
Proposed Zontng: Special Bxceprion fof offices and Peponed g e yards of 58'" and 10+ in lisu of reguired 25'. e o Troposed Zaning: Special Excoption for offizes and variance
riance o peraic side yards of 5'8" and e i S . to perait side yards of § 10 in liew
‘x,n in 1ieu of the required 25 e It of the required 25'

cres: 1

BiEtrieks a5 Dasr Nr. DiWeoaa; The items checked bolow are applicable:

Since metropolitan water and sewer are available, no v mads
Noalth Bazard enticipated. i ooy g e f; ::;;‘“‘:x:"‘:,:':m,_““‘ 0 the Ko (X) 4 Structure amx/mfm to Baltimore County Juilding Gode (3.0.C.5:)

ety o i ot 1570 Baition and the 1971 Supplement and oiher applicable codene For the v

The IIil‘iII or buildis on this site may be subject dards e See 1imitations of height in table 6.

%0 8 perais Go contruct and a perait to perate sny an e R n Eiriiouty 1€ se a1 ol & =t  aiiding ot sl be required bafars contiretion can bapinn
Py spec A change of ocoupancy porml be required. District: Oth
the Division of Air rauuuan Control, o (T) ©. Thres wets of constructiom wau- vill be required to file an No. horss: 0,172
l-l.u-n!c Dbu:y Department of Health. : :' i '“'": :"’ d::::l:t we doslgned for residentisl uee for offices spplication for a building i
Very truly yours, iy ol (X' D. Throe sets of construction drawings with & registered Maryland
W ey oy Architect or Engineer'n orlginal seal will be required to file Dear Mr. DiNennna:
. p an spplication for a building perait.
/] x0 ¥/ o No bearing on student papulation.
lrvlw - £. Wood frase walls are not permi®ted wi*hin 30" of a property line.
aes A, Deviin, Dicect Wished) 8. Fixalgern = Contact Puilding Department if aistance in between 3'0" and 610"
- SUSELY OF EWVIRONMENTAL SEAVICES Traffic Engineer Associate of property lins. ’
Himan wse/ILE C P 0 comaits Very truly yours,
ce: Mr. Phillips = f
(Z) G. Hequestsd setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County ?
ullding Code. See Section . & ‘*h‘ﬁr

etrovich,

Very truly youra,

W Nick
. WNPfop Field Representative

Charles E. Burnham Ancos W woTaAs
Flasa Aeview Chief E
cmirey
ﬁ; S /- Srew ® ® ®
N CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 4
L - BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
NEWSPRFERS CERTIFICATE OF POSTING iE
County Office Building
TOWSON, MD. 21204 Mar. 24, 1977 FOWSON, M. TN, CEMTMONT OF SALTIMORE COURTY € 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Toween, Maryiond Towson, Maryland 21204
wr Akt lhe. asannt) st el v q Your Petition has beer Teceived * this__ %/g
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexcd advertisement of published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed g pustriet. [ 2 /1977 riling ree 55600 . mecetves i
Ppetition for Special Exception & Variance and published In Towsn, Baltimore County, Md. onmSRCRSE Posted for \
was inserted in the following: He __Cash
J3th petitioner | 11E.
e other
Lacation of property: a—
T the blicstion
O Catonsville Times ® Towson Times the Best publct . . AT
O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times - s - Erlc DiNerda,
O Essex Times O Community Times Location of Signs: F ) Zoning Commissioner
O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West o Sy o S Petitioner. Submitted by
ST Petitioner's Attorney_ Reviewed by_ldae 2T,
Kl blished in Baltimore, County. Maryland.
:;; J;':::'::‘W ished i o mk: Mh:e e Date of mm,ﬂiﬁ,{,f?,lf// _ * 7his is not to be interprated as acceptance of the Petition for
13th gqy or_‘\le , that is 1o say, the same. ) assignment of a hearing d
was inserted in the issues of Mar. 24, 1977, (G 77
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
STROMBERK® PUBLICATIONS, INC TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY v Well Map el | Desieate Tracing e |
Yowsan, Marytoed FUNCTIO] ..,..{7., dore | by | dote | by {dote | by g’r—
/ Descriptions checked and {
Distriet. L Date of Posting.[LARCLHLAGEIZ. outline platted on map
5 . . -
Posted  for: Tiews Fer @ J Tech. EXCOT g S5 VAR n s Petition number added to \
4 | Petitioner: . 1HC. (‘Nt.mu;mg Jomy Vernrues. < outline
| \ocetion ot wopaty, N5 0F._Lerm. Ave. 14e ) o Cenniznk Ave I 1T 1
| Denied
i | GALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND - Reiat b
3 | s BAL e G tion of Sigae:, ERAGUT.. 02 . [erasplenna Ave pET—
§ i (= €, BA, CC, CA |
3 | s
] AE 1 care. Mg 1y AFTY 0T Tl ——— Revised Plans:
E o e i 2 .. Reviewed by: Change in outline or description, Yes
o 1 i S A . — P —_Ne
5 1 H % H Previous case: 25= /1§ A X 4 Map # -
g |1 Wt 1 i o Yary . Giom, 06 oozt M., Toveon, W Fixliilos
£ 3 | z : oo — g = =
E:d LY StE ! y o Dawh of Appeal fox The Chesspesks Jolst ; . Tilrs donied
3 %‘ 5 sl 15 PTI-206-xA
5 i 2
E % : i . i
£z 3 A 17
§ £ 2 SRS nET 1T
H ¢ e e e
3 E ®
cef i o %8 3
383 £ f it s
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